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T1610DFB/R1310nmT1610DFB/R1310nmT1610DFB/R1310nmT1610DFB/R1310nm AnalogAnalogAnalogAnalog PigtailPigtailPigtailPigtail BOSABOSABOSABOSA (Built-in(Built-in(Built-in(Built-in Isolator)Isolator)Isolator)Isolator)

FB-Z36G3ANx-00FB-Z36G3ANx-00FB-Z36G3ANx-00FB-Z36G3ANx-00
Features:Features:Features:Features:
With 1610nm DFB transmit suitable for Burst-Mode transmission
1310nm analog PIN Photodiode
For full-dulplex communication over a single fiber.
Built-in optical isolator
Operate temperature from -40°C to +85°C
SC&FC&LC pigtail connector

Specification:Specification:Specification:Specification:
AbsoluteAbsoluteAbsoluteAbsolute MaximumMaximumMaximumMaximum RatingsRatingsRatingsRatings

Optical/ElectricalOptical/ElectricalOptical/ElectricalOptical/Electrical CharacteristicsCharacteristicsCharacteristicsCharacteristics (T=25(T=25(T=25(T=25℃，unlessunlessunlessunless otherwiseotherwiseotherwiseotherwise stated)stated)stated)stated)
1610nm1610nm1610nm1610nm DFBDFBDFBDFB LaserLaserLaserLaser TransmitterTransmitterTransmitterTransmitter

ParameterParameterParameterParameter SymbolSymbolSymbolSymbol MinMinMinMin TypTypTypTyp MaxMaxMaxMax UnitUnitUnitUnit TestTestTestTest ConditionsConditionsConditionsConditions
Optical Output Power Po 2.0 -- 4.0 mW CW，Iop=30mA
Threshold Current Ith -- 10 15 mA T=25 °C
Forward Voltage VF -- 1.1 1.6 V
Operating Current Iop -- 30 40 mA CW, T=25 °C
Center Wavelength λc 1590 1610 1630 nm CW, T=25 °C

Spectral Width (-20 dB) △λ -- 0.1 1.0 nm
Wavelength temperature

coefficient
△λ/△T 0.08 0.12 nm/°C

Side-Mode Suppression Ratio SMSR 35 40 dB Iop=30mA
Isolator 35 dB

Relaxation Oscillation Frequency fR -- 4.5 -- GHZ Iop=30mA
Rise/Fall Times tR, tF -- -- 0.1 ns 20% to 80%
Monitor Current Imon 100 -- 1000 μA VR=5 V,

Monitor Dark Current ID -- -- 200 nA VR=5 V

1310nm1310nm1310nm1310nm analoganaloganaloganalog PINPINPINPIN ReceiverReceiverReceiverReceiver
ParameterParameterParameterParameter SymbolSymbolSymbolSymbol MinMinMinMin TypTypTypTyp MaxMaxMaxMax UnitUnitUnitUnit TestTestTestTest ConditionsConditionsConditionsConditions
Wavelength λ 1250 1310 1390 nm
Dark Current Id 0.2 -- 0.6 nA Ee=0, Vr=5V
Responsivity RE 0.85 -- -- A/W Vr=5V, λ=1310nm
Capacitance C -- 0.45 0.7 PF f=1MHZ, Vr=5V, Ee=0

-3dBm Bandwidth BW 2.5 -- -- GHZ RL=50Ω, Vr=5V
Saturated Optical Power Ps +3 -- -- dBm Vr=0V

PPPParameterarameterarameterarameter SymbolSymbolSymbolSymbol ConditionConditionConditionCondition MinMinMinMin MaxMaxMaxMax UnitUnitUnitUnit
Operating Case Temperature Tc -- -40 85 °C

Storage Temperature Tstg -- -40 85 °C
Lead solder Temperature -- -- 260 °C
Lead Soldering Time -- -- 10 s

http://www.fiber-grid.com


江苏飞格光电有限公司
JIANGSUJIANGSUJIANGSUJIANGSU FIBERFIBERFIBERFIBERGRIDGRIDGRIDGRID COCOCOCO .,.,.,., LTDLTDLTDLTD

Address：No.21 Building, 36Nan Wei Si Lu, Zhenjiang High-Tech, New City, Zhengjiang(212009) Jiangsu China
Tel：（86）511-8869-8558，8869-8556；Fax：（86）511-8869-8557
http://www.fiber-grid.com E-mail：Sales@fiber-grid.com

Optical Return Loss ORL 30 -- -- dB
2nd Order Inter-Modulation IMD2 -- -- -70 dBc f1=400MHZ, P1=-3dBm

f2=450.25MHZ,P2=-3dBm
RL=50Ω,Vr=12V

DDDDimensionsimensionsimensionsimensions AndAndAndAnd PackagePackagePackagePackage OutlineOutlineOutlineOutline
(SC/APC(SC/APC(SC/APC(SC/APC PigtailPigtailPigtailPigtail Connector)Connector)Connector)Connector)

OrderOrderOrderOrder informationinformationinformationinformation
F B – Z 3 6 G 3 A N x– 0 0

Optical Connector：1--SC/PC Pigtail
2-- SC/APC Pigtail
3--FC/PC Pigtail
4--FC/APC Pigtail
7--LC/PC Pigtail
8--LC/APC Pigtail
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